Disposals/ deductions  -   -   -

As at March 31, 2018  487.69  5.81  493.50

Depreciation

As at April 1, 2016 (Refer Note below)  -   -   -

Charge for the year  109.29  1.70  110.99

Disposals/ deductions  -   -   -

As at March 31, 2017  109.29  1.70  110.99

Charge for the year  129.31  0.57  129.88

Disposals/ deductions  -   -   -

As at March 31, 2018  238.60  2.27  240.87

Net Block

As at April 1, 2016  277.11  5.81  282.92

As at March 31, 2017  353.56  4.11  357.67

As at March 31, 2018  249.09  3.54  252.63

(All amounts in INR Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
as at and for the year ended March 31, 2018

C
on

solid
ated

 Fin
an

cial S
ection

S
tan

dalon
e Fin

an
cial S

ection
B

oard &
 M

an
agem

en
t R

ep
orts

   159 Annual Report 2017-18nt

a.  !e Gross block of Intangibles has been netted off with their respective accumulated amortization balances as at April 1, 2016
under Previous GAAP as given below to arrive at the deemed cost for the purpose of opening Ind AS balance sheet. Also Refer
Note 40.

Intangible Assets  Computer
Software

 Online Portal
Website

Development

 Total

Gross Block  700.55  10.50  711.05

Accumulated amortization  423.44  4.69  428.13

Net Block  277.11  5.81  282.92

5. (A) Depreciation and amortization expenses For the year ended

March 31, 2018 March 31, 2017

Depreciation of Property, plant and equipment  8,335.61  7,391.07

Amortization of Intangible assets  129.88  110.99

Total  8,465.49  7,502.06

6. Investments (Non-current) Face Value
per share

(`)

Number of shares Amount

Investments (other body
corporate)

 March 31,
2018

 March 31,
2017

 April 1,
2016

 March 31,
2018

 March 31,
2017

 April 1,
2016

At fair value through other
comprehensive income

Unquoted equity instruments
(fully paid)

- Adityapur Auto Cluster 1,000  1,050  1,050  1,050 10.50 10.50 10.50